1
®
X9241A
Quad Digital Controlled Potentionmeters (XDCP™)
Data Sheet FN8164.5December 14, 2006
Non-Volatile/Low Power/2-Wire/64 Taps
The X9241A integrates four digitally controlled
potentiometers (XDCP) on a monolithic CMOS integrated

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
X9241A
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
VCC LIMITS
(V)
POTENTIOMETER
ORGANIZATION
(k)
TEMP RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
X9241AMP X9241AMP 5 ±10% 2/10/50 0 to +70 20 Ld PDIP
X9241AMPZ (Note) X9241AMPZ 0 to +70 20 Ld PDIP*** (Pb-free)
X9241AMPI X9241AMPI -40 to +85 20 Ld PDIP
X9241AMPIZ (Note) X9241AMPIZ -40 to +85 20 Ld PDIP*** (Pb-free)
X9241AMS* X9241AMS 0 to +70 20 Ld SOIC
X9241AMSZ* (Note) X9241AMS Z 0 to +70 20 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9241AMSI*, ** X9241AMSI -40 to +85 20 Ld SOIC
X9241AMSIZ* (Note) X9241AMSI Z -40 to +85 20 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9241AMV* X9241AMV 0 to +70 20 Ld TSSOP
X9241AMVZ* (Note) X9241AMV Z 0 to +70 20 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free)
X9241AMVI*, ** X9241AMVI -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP
X9241AMVIZ* (Note) X9241AMVI Z -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free)
X9241AWP X9241AWP 10 0 to +70 20 Ld PDIP
X9241AWPI X9241AWPI -40 to +85 20 Ld PDIP
X9241AWPIZ (Note) X9241AWPI Z -40 to +85 20 Ld PDIP*** (Pb-free)
X9241AWS*, ** X9241AWS 0 to +70 20 Ld SOIC
X9241AWSZ*, ** (Note) X9241AWS Z 0 to +70 20 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9241AWSI* X9241AWSI -40 to +85 20 Ld SOIC
X9241AWSIZ* (Note) X9241AWSI Z -40 to +85 20 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9241AWV*, ** X9241AWV 0 to +70 20 Ld TSSOP
X9241AWVZ* (Note) X9241AWVZ 0 to +70 20 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free)
X9241AWVI*, ** X9241AWVI -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP
X9241AWVIZ*, ** (Note) X9241AWVI Z -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free)
X9241AYP X9241AYP 2 0 to +70 20 Ld PDIP
X9241AYPZ (Note) X9241AYP Z 0 to +70 20 Ld PDIP*** (Pb-free)
X9241AYPI X9241AYPI -40 to +85 20 Ld PDIP
X9241AYPIZ (Note) X9241AYPI Z -40 to +85 20 Ld PDIP*** (Pb-free)
X9241AYS* X9241AYS 0 to +70 20 Ld SOIC
X9241AYSZ* (Note) X9241AYS Z 0 to +70 20 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9241AYSI* X9241AYSI -40 to +85 20 Ld SOIC
X9241AYSIZ* (Note) X9241AYSI Z -40 to +85 20 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X9241AYV*, ** X9241AYV 0 to +70 20 Ld TSSOP
X9241AYVZ* (Note) X9241AYV Z 0 to +70 20 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free)
X9241AYVI*, ** X9241AYVI -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP
X9241AYVIZ* (Note) X9241AYVI Z -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free)
Pot 0 = 2k
Pot 2 = 10k
Pot 3 = 50k
Pot 1 = 10k